Saginaw County

Summary Results Report

2025 Saginaw County May Special Election

May 06, 2025

Statistics

TOTAL

Votes Cast
Ballots Cast
Voter Registration

Voter Turnout

5,666
2,982
9,318
32.00 %

I. Birch Run Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 3 of 3

Election Day AV Counting Early Voting

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Total Ballots Cast

Boards
1,487 695 788 4
1,221 583 637 1
2,708 1,278 1,425 5
1 1 0 0
27 13 14 0
2,736 1,292 1,439 5

Il. Birch Run Area Schools Bond Proposal

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 3 of 3

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Total Ballots Cast

TOTAL Election Day AV Counting Early Voting
Boards
1,007 450 554 3
1,706 828 876 2
2,713 1,278 1,430 5
0 0 0 0
23 14 9 0
2,736 1,292 1,439 5
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Montrose Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 1 of 1

Election Day

AV Counting Early Voting

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Total Ballots Cast

Reese Public Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal

Vote for 1

11
10

21

21

11
10

21

21

Boards

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Precincts Reported 2 of 2

Election Day

AV Counting Early Voting

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Total Ballots Cast

143
81

224

225

50
19

69

69

Boards

92 1
60 2
152 3
0 0
1 0
153 3
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