## **Statistics**

	TOTAL
Votes Cast	5,666
Ballots Cast	2,982
Voter Registration	9,318
Voter Turnout	32.00 %

# I. Birch Run Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

#### Vote for 1

#### Precincts Reported 3 of 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Yes	1,487	695	788	4
No	1,221	583	637	1
Total Votes Cast	2,708	1,278	1,425	5
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	27	13	14	0
Total Ballots Cast	2,736	1,292	1,439	5

## II. Birch Run Area Schools Bond Proposal

## Vote for 1

#### Precincts Reported 3 of 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Yes	1,007	450	554	3
No	1,706	828	876	2
Total Votes Cast	2,713	1,278	1,430	5
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	23	14	9	0
Total Ballots Cast	2,736	1,292	1,439	5

## **Montrose Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal**

### Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 1 of 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Yes	11	11	0	0
No	10	10	0	0
Total Votes Cast	21	21	0	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Total Ballots Cast	21	21	0	0

# Reese Public Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal

### Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 2 of 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Yes	143	50	92	1
No	81	19	60	2
Total Votes Cast	224	69	152	3
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	1	0
Total Ballots Cast	225	69	153	3